Offering Application Number 10292024.0

Oil, Natural Gas, and Associated Hydrocarbons Lease Sale
TWP RNG Section Legal

Unit:1 ML 54559.0 6S 23E 32 ALL
Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Resources
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd

Unit:2 ML 54560.0 6S 24E 36 ALL
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd
Sealed Bid: Terre Verte Company, Inc

Unit:3 ML 54561.0 8S 23E 16 Al
Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Resources

Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd

Sealed Bid: Terre Verte Company, Inc

Unit:4 ML 54562.0 9s 16E 32 Al
Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC

Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd

Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Resources

Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mountain, LLC

Unit:5 ML 54563.0 9S 16E 36 Al
Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC

Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Resources

Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd

Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mountain, LLC

Unit:6 ML 54564.0 9s 17E 32 Al
Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC

Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Resources

Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd

Sealed Bid: Pike Petroleum, LLC

Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mountain, LLC

Sealed Bid: Terre Verte Company, Inc

10/31/2024 6:38 PM

Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results

Type: Oil, Natural Gas, and Associated Hydrocarbons Lease Sale

County
Uintah

Uintah

Uintah

Duchesne

Duchesne

Duchesne

Acreage
640.00

640.00

640.00

640.00

640.00

640.00

High Bid Amt Filing Fee

$330,880.00 $50.00
$16,000.00

$330,930.00

$16,000.00 $50.00
$1,606.40

$16,050.00

$32,000.00 $50.00
$16,000.00
$3,910.40

$32,050.00

$101,766.40 $50.00
$9,600.00
$3,200.00
$1,792.00

$101,816.40

$101,766.40 $50.00
$33,280.00
$12,800.00
$1,792.00

$101,816.40

$101,766.40 $50.00
$32,640.00
$12,800.00
$1,920.00
$1,792.00
$1,606.40

$101,816.40

Page 1 0of 8



Unit: 7 ML 54565.0 9s 18E
Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC

Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Resources

Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd

Sealed Bid: Terre Verte Company, Inc
Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mountain, LLC

Unit: 8 ML 54566.0 108 15E

Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd
Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mountain, LLC

Unit:9 ML 54567.0 108 15E

Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd
Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mountain, LLC

Unit: 10 ML 54568.0 108 15E
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd
Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mountain, LLC

Unit: 11 ML 54569.0 108 16E
Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mountain, LLC
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd

Unit: 12 ML 54570.0 10S 16E
Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC

Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd

Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Resources

Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mountain, LLC

Unit: 13 ML 54571.0 108 16E
Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC

Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd

Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Resources

Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mountain, LLC

10/31/2024 6:38 PM

32

16

32

36

16

32

ALL

LOTS 1(27.92), 2(35.99), 3(32.23), 4(40.32),
5(26.93), NE4SE4, S2SE4 [ALL]

LOTS 1(37.27), 2(36.90), 3(36.52), 4(36.15), N2,

N2S2 [ALL]

All

SE4ANWA4

All

All

Uintah

Duchesne

Duchesne

Duchesne

Duchesne

Duchesne

Duchesne

640.00

283.39

626.84

640.00

40.00

640.00

640.00

$101,766.40 $50.00
$33,920.00
$12,800.00
$3,840.00
$2,995.20

$101,816.40

$4,260.00 $50.00
$568.00

$4,310.00

$12,540.00 $50.00
$1,254.00

$12,590.00

$9,600.00 $50.00
$1,280.00

$9,650.00

$600.00 $50.00
$500.00

$650.00

$13,440.00 $50.00
$9,600.00
$5,120.00
$1,280.00

$13,490.00

$13,440.00 $50.00
$9,600.00
$3,840.00
$1,280.00

$13,490.00
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Unit: 14 ML 54572.0 108 17E

Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC

Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Resources

Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd

Sealed Bid: Tucker Singleton

Sealed Bid: Robert L. Bayless, Producer LLC

Unit: 15 ML 54573.0 10S 17E
Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Resources

Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC

Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd

Sealed Bid: Tucker Singleton

Unit: 16 ML 54574.0 118 15E
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd
Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mountain, LLC

Unit: 17 ML 54575.0 118 16E

Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd
Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mountain, LLC

Unit: 18 ML 54576.0 118 16E

Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd

10/31/2024 6:38 PM

36

36

32

PART OF LOT 3(5.76), LOT 4(39.97), SW4NW4,

PART OF SEANW4 (6.26), PART OF E2SW4 (12.16),
W2SW4 [AKA PART OF NEANW4, NWANWA], LOTS
1(39.93), 2(39.94), PART OF LOT 3(34.20), S2NE4,

PART OF SEANWA4 (33.74), PART OF E2SW4
(67.84), SE4 [LOTS AKA N2NE4, PART OF
NE4NWA4]

All

All

LOTS 1(38.69), 2(38.72), 3(38.74), 4(38.77), S2N2,

S2[ALL]

All

Duchesne and Uintah

Uintah

Duchesne

Duchesne

Duchesne

639.80

640.00

640.00

634.92

640.00

$101,766.40 $50.00
$34,560.00
$12,800.00
$2,995.20
$1,939.20

$101,816.40

$30,720.00 $50.00
$13,440.00
$12,800.00
$2,995.20

$30,770.00

$9,600.00 $50.00
$2,995.20

$9,650.00

$13,335.00 $50.00
$6,350.00
$2,971.80

$13,385.00

$12,800.00 $50.00
$9,600.00

$12,850.00
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Unit: 19 ML 54577.0 118

Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd
Sealed Bid: Tucker Singleton

Unit: 20 ML 54578.0 118
Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC

Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd
Sealed Bid: Tucker Singleton

Unit: 21 ML 54579.0 118
Sealed Bid: Otter Creek LLC

Sealed Bid: Vaquero Uinta, LLC
Sealed Bid: Penterra Services, LLC
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd

Sealed Bid: Terre Verte Company, Inc

Unit: 22 ML 54580.0 128
Sealed Bid: Otter Creek LLC

Sealed Bid: Penterra Services, LLC
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd

Sealed Bid: Vaquero Uinta, LLC
Sealed Bid: Terre Verte Company, Inc

Unit: 23 ML 54581.0 278

Sealed Bid: Twin Bridges Resources LLC

Unit: 24 19S
Sealed Bid: No Bids

Unit: 25 198

Sealed Bid: No Bids

10/31/2024 6:38 PM

17E

17E

22E

21E

3E

1w

2W

16

32

36

32

36

PART OF LOT 2(12.99), LOTS 3(39.48), 4(39.44),
PART OF SW4ANE4(12.55), S2NW4, SW4, PART OF
W2SE4(24.29) [LOTS AKA PART OF NWA4NEA4,
N2NW4], LOT 1(39.56), PART OF LOT 2(26.53),
PART OF SW4ANE4(27.45), SEANE4, PART OF
W2SE4(55.71), E2SE4 [LOTS AKA NE4NE4, PART
OF NW4NE4]

All

w2

All

LOTS 1(40.10), 2(40.30), 3(40.50), 4(40.70), S2N2,
S2[ALL]

ALL

LOTS 1(54.55), 2(39.88), 3(39.65), 4(55.25),
5(55.95), 6(35.31), 7(27.10), 8(56.65), W2E2, E2W?2
[ALL]

Duchesne and Uintah

Duchesne

Uintah

Uintah

Wayne

Sanpete

Millard

638.00

640.00

320.00

640.00

641.60

640.00

684.34

$13,398.00 $50.00
$9,570.00
$2,985.84

$13,448.00

$13,440.00 $50.00
$6,400.00
$2,995.20

$13,490.00

$35,840.00 $50.00
$35,520.00
$27,840.00
$16,000.00
$803.20

$35,890.00

$81,280.00 $50.00
$55,680.00
$32,000.00
$30,080.00
$1,600.00

$81,330.00

$7,062.00 $50.00

$7,112.00

$0.00

$0.00
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Unit: 26 238 1w 2 LOTS 1(14.00), 2(14.00), 3(14.00), 4(14.00), Sevier 696.00
5(40.00), 6(40.00), 7(40.00), 8(40.00), 9(40.00),
10(40.00), 11(40.00), 12(40.00), S2 [ALL]

Sealed Bid: No Bids

$0.00
Unit: 27 248 2W 16 E2, NEANW4, N2NW4NW4, SW4 Sevier 540.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids
$0.00
Total Acreage: 15,984.89
Total Winning Bids: $1,159,067.00
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 13,424.55
Total Filing Fees: $1,150.00

10/31/2024 6:38 PM Page 5 of 8



Offering Application Number
Metalliferous Minerals Lease Sale
TWP

Unit: 28 ML 54582.0 9s
Sealed Bid: Clifton Mining Company

Unit: 29 ML 54583.0 30S
Sealed Bid: Oren Jay Gatten

Unit: 30 ML 54584.0 36S

Sealed Bid: James Gardner

10/31/2024 6:38 PM

Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results

10292024.0 Type: Metalliferous Minerals Lease Sale
RNG Section Legal County Acreage High Bid Amt Filing Fee
17W 16 ALL Tooele 640.00
$3,680.00 $50.00
$3,730.00
14W 16 Al Beaver 640.00
$2,080.00 $50.00
$2,130.00
17W 2 LOTS 1(45.77), 2(45.55), 3(45.33), 4(45.11), Iron 341.76
5(40.00), 6(40.00), 7(40.00), 8(40.00) [LOTS AKA
FAR N2 OF N2]
$1,043.10 $50.00
$1,093.10
Total Acreage: 1,621.76
Total Winning Bids: $6,803.10
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 1,621.76
Total Filing Fees: $150.00
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Offering Application Number

10292024.0

Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results

Type: Combined Minerals (Metalliferous, Potash, Mineral Salts, Brines) Lease Sale

Combined Minerals (Metalliferous, Potash, Mineral Salts, Brines) Lease Sale
RNG Section Legal

Unit: 31

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 32

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 33

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 34

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 35

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 36

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 37

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 38

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 39

Sealed Bid:

Unit: 40

Sealed Bid:

No Bids

No Bids

No Bids

No Bids

No Bids

No Bids

No Bids

No Bids

No Bids

No Bids

10/31/2024 6:38 PM

TWP
358

358

358

36S

36S

37S

378

37S

378

38S

24E

24E

25E

24E

24E

25E

25E

26E

26E

25E

2

32

32

16

32

16

32

16

32

16

LOTS 1(40.20), 2(40.18), 3(40.18), 4(40.16), S2N2,
S2[ALL]

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

County
SanJuan

SanJuan

SanJuan

San Juan

SanJuan

SanJuan

SanJuan

SanJuan

SanJuan

SanJuan

Acreage High Bid Amt Filing Fee

640.72
$0.00

640.00
$0.00

640.00
$0.00

640.00
$0.00

640.00
$0.00

640.00
$0.00

640.00
$0.00

640.00
$0.00

640.00
$0.00

640.00
$0.00
Total Acreage: 6,400.72
Total Winning Bids: $0.00
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 0.00
Total Filing Fees: $0.00
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10/31/2024 6:38 PM

Grand Total Acreage:

Grand Total Winning Bids:

Grand Total Winning Bids Acreage:
Grand Total Filing Fees:

Grand Total:

24,007.37
$1,165,870.10
15,046.31
$1,300.00
$1,167,170.10
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