Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results

Offering Application Number 10292024.0

Type: Oil, Natural Gas, and Associated Hydrocarbons Lease Sale

Oil, Natural Gas, and Associated Hy	drocarb	ons Leas	e Sale				
TWP	RNG	Section	•	County	Acreage	High Bid Amt	Filing Fee
Unit: 1 ML 54559.0 6S	23E	32	ALL	Uintah	640.00		
Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Resources						\$330,880.00	\$50.00
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd					_	\$16,000.00	
							\$330,930.00
Unit: 2 ML 54560.0 6S	24E	36	ALL	Uintah	640.00	4	4
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd						\$16,000.00	\$50.00
Sealed Bid: Terre Verte Company, Inc					_	\$1,606.40	******
							\$16,050.00
Unit: 3 ML 54561.0 8S	23E	16	All	Uintah	640.00		4
Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Resources						\$32,000.00	\$50.00
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd						\$16,000.00	
Sealed Bid: Terre Verte Company, Inc					_	\$3,910.40	
							\$32,050.00
Unit: 4 ML 54562.0 9S	16E	32	All	Duchesne	640.00	4	4
Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC						\$101,766.40	\$50.00
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd						\$9,600.00	
Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Resources						\$3,200.00	
Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mountain, L	LC				_	\$1,792.00	4101 010 10
							\$101,816.40
Unit: 5 ML 54563.0 9S	16E	36	All	Duchesne	640.00	4404 700 40	450.00
Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC						\$101,766.40	\$50.00
Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Resources						\$33,280.00	
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd						\$12,800.00	
Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mountain, L	LC				_	\$1,792.00	\$4.04.04C.40
			A.11				\$101,816.40
Unit: 6 ML 54564.0 9S	17E	32	All	Duchesne	640.00	4404 700 40	450.00
Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC						\$101,766.40	\$50.00
Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Resources						\$32,640.00	
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd						\$12,800.00	
Sealed Bid: Pike Petroleum, LLC	_					\$1,920.00	
Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mountain, L	LC					\$1,792.00	
Sealed Bid: Terre Verte Company, Inc					_	\$1,606.40	\$4.04.04C.45
							\$101,816.40

10/31/2024 6:38 PM Page 1 of 8

Unit: 7 ML 54565.0 Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Res Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd Sealed Bid: Terre Verte Comp Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mot	oany, Inc	≣ 32	ALL	Uintah	640.00	\$101,766.40 \$33,920.00 \$12,800.00 \$3,840.00 \$2,995.20	\$50.00 \$101,816.40
Unit: 8 ML 54566.0	10S 15E	≣ 16	LOTS 1(27.92), 2(35.99), 3(32.23), 4(40.32), 5(26.93), NE4SE4, S2SE4 [ALL]	Duchesne	283.39		. ,
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mo	untain, LLC					\$4,260.00 \$568.00	\$50.00
Unit: 9 ML 54567.0	10S 15E	≣ 32	LOTS 1(37.27), 2(36.90), 3(36.52), 4(36.15), N2, N2S2 [ALL]	Duchesne	626.84		\$4,310.00
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mod	untain, LLC					\$12,540.00 \$1,254.00	\$50.00
Unit: 10 ML 54568.0 Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Moi	10S 15E untain, LLC	≣ 36	All	Duchesne	640.00	\$9,600.00 \$1,280.00	\$12,590.00 \$50.00
Unit: 11 ML 54569.0 Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mo Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd	10S 16E untain, LLC	∃ 6	SE4NW4	Duchesne	40.00	\$600.00 \$500.00	\$9,650.00 \$50.00
Unit: 12 ML 54570.0 Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Res Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Moi		≣ 16	All	Duchesne	640.00	\$13,440.00 \$9,600.00 \$5,120.00 \$1,280.00	\$650.00 \$50.00
Unit: 13 ML 54571.0 Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Res Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mot		∃ 32	All	Duchesne	640.00	\$13,440.00 \$9,600.00 \$3,840.00 \$1,280.00	\$13,490.00 \$50.00 \$13,490.00

10/31/2024 6:38 PM Page 2 of 8

Unit: 14 ML 54572.0	10S	17E	2	PART OF LOT 3(5.76), LOT 4(39.97), SW4NW4, PART OF SE4NW4 (6.26), PART OF E2SW4 (12.16), W2SW4 [AKA PART OF NE4NW4, NW4NW4], LOTS 1(39.93), 2(39.94), PART OF LOT 3(34.20), S2NE4, PART OF SE4NW4 (33.74), PART OF E2SW4 (67.84), SE4 [LOTS AKA N2NE4, PART OF NE4NW4]	Duchesne and Uintah	639.80		
Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC				•			\$101,766.40	\$50.00
Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Re	sources						\$34,560.00	
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd							\$12,800.00	
Sealed Bid: Tucker Singletor	1						\$2,995.20	
Sealed Bid: Robert L. Bayles	s, Produc	er LLC					\$1,939.20	
						_		\$101,816.40
Unit: 15 ML 54573.0	10S	17E	36	All	Uintah	640.00		
Sealed Bid: Topaz Energy Re	sources						\$30,720.00	\$50.00
Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC							\$13,440.00	
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd	l						\$12,800.00	
Sealed Bid: Tucker Singletor	1					_	\$2,995.20	
								\$30,770.00
Unit: 16 ML 54574.0	11S	15E	36	All	Duchesne	640.00		
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd	l						\$9,600.00	\$50.00
Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mo	ountain, L	LC				_	\$2,995.20	
								\$9,650.00
Unit: 17 ML 54575.0	11S	16E	2	LOTS 1(38.69), 2(38.72), 3(38.74), 4(38.77), S2N2, S2 [ALL]	Duchesne	634.92		
Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC							\$13,335.00	\$50.00
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd	I						\$6,350.00	
Sealed Bid: Wapiti Rocky Mo	ountain, L	LC				_	\$2,971.80	
								\$13,385.00
Unit: 18 ML 54576.0	11S	16E	32	All	Duchesne	640.00		
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd	I						\$12,800.00	\$50.00
Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd	l					_	\$9,600.00	
								\$12,850.00

10/31/2024 6:38 PM Page 3 of 8

Unit: 19 ML 54577.0	118	17E	2	PART OF LOT 2(12.99), LOTS 3(39.48), 4(39.44), PART OF SW4NE4(12.55), S2NW4, SW4, PART OF W2SE4(24.29) [LOTS AKA PART OF NW4NE4, N2NW4], LOT 1(39.56), PART OF LOT 2(26.53), PART OF SW4NE4(27.45), SE4NE4, PART OF W2SE4(55.71), E2SE4 [LOTS AKA NE4NE4, PART OF NW4NE4]	Duchesne and Uintah	638.00		
Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd Sealed Bid: Tucker Singleton							\$13,398.00 \$9,570.00 \$2,985.84	\$50.00
Unit: 20 ML 54578.0 Sealed Bid: Uinta Gas, LLC Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd Sealed Bid: Tucker Singleton	118	17E	16	All	Duchesne	640.00	\$13,440.00 \$6,400.00 \$2,995.20	\$13,448.00
Unit: 21 ML 54579.0 Sealed Bid: Otter Creek LLC Sealed Bid: Vaquero Uinta, L Sealed Bid: Penterra Services Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd Sealed Bid: Terre Verte Comp	s, LLC	22E	32	W2	Uintah	320.00	\$35,840.00 \$35,520.00 \$27,840.00 \$16,000.00 \$803.20	\$13,490.00
Unit: 22 ML 54580.0 Sealed Bid: Otter Creek LLC Sealed Bid: Penterra Service: Sealed Bid: Utah Gas Op Ltd Sealed Bid: Vaquero Uinta, L Sealed Bid: Terre Verte Comp	LC	21E	36	All	Uintah	640.00	\$81,280.00 \$55,680.00 \$32,000.00 \$30,080.00 \$1,600.00	\$35,890.00 \$50.00 \$81,330.00
Unit: 23 ML 54581.0	27S	3E	2	LOTS 1(40.10), 2(40.30), 3(40.50), 4(40.70), S2N2, S2 [ALL]	Wayne	641.60		ф61,330.00
Sealed Bid: Twin Bridges Res	ources Ll	_C					\$7,062.00	\$50.00 \$7,112.00
Unit: 24 Sealed Bid: No Bids	19S	1W	32	ALL	Sanpete	640.00		φ/,112.00
Unit: 25	19S	2W	36	LOTS 1(54.55), 2(39.88), 3(39.65), 4(55.25), 5(55.95), 6(35.31), 7(27.10), 8(56.65), W2E2, E2W2 [ALL]	Millard	684.34		\$0.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids				£3				\$0.00

10/31/2024 6:38 PM Page 4 of 8

Unit: 26	23S	1W	2	LOTS 1(14.00), 2(14.00), 3(14.00), 4(14.00), 5(40.00), 6(40.00), 7(40.00), 8(40.00), 9(40.00), 10(40.00), 11(40.00), 12(40.00), S2 [ALL]	Sevier	696.00	
Sealed Bid: No Bids							\$0.00
Unit: 27 Sealed Bid: No Bids	24\$	2W	16	E2, NE4NW4, N2NW4NW4, SW4	Sevier	540.00	\$0.00

Total Acreage: 15,984.89
Total Winning Bids: \$1,159,067.00
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 13,424.55
Total Filing Fees: \$1,150.00

10/31/2024 6:38 PM Page 5 of 8

Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results

Type: Metalliferous Minerals Lease Sale

Offering Application Number

Sealed Bid: James Gardner

10292024.0

FAR N2 OF N2]

Metalliferous Minerals Leas	se Sale							
	TWP	RNG	Sectio	n Legal	County	Acreage	High Bid Amt	Filing Fee
Unit: 28 ML 54582.0	98	17W	16	ALL	Tooele	640.00		
Sealed Bid: Clifton Mining Co	mpany						\$3,680.00	\$50.00
								\$3,730.00
Unit: 29 ML 54583.0	30S	14W	16	All	Beaver	640.00		
Sealed Bid: Oren Jay Gatten							\$2,080.00	\$50.00
								\$2,130.00
Unit: 30 ML 54584.0	36S	17W	2	LOTS 1(45.77), 2(45.55), 3(45.33), 4(45.11), 5(40.00), 6(40.00), 7(40.00), 8(40.00) [LOTS AKA	Iron	341.76		

Total Acreage: 1,621.76
Total Winning Bids: \$6,803.10
Total Winning Bids Acreage: 1,621.76
Total Filing Fees: \$150.00

\$1,043.10

\$50.00

\$1,093.10

10/31/2024 6:38 PM Page 6 of 8

Competitive Offering - Bid Opening Results

Offering Application Number 10292024.0

Type: Combined Minerals (Metalliferous, Potash, Mineral Salts, Brines) Lease Sale

Combined Minerals (Met	alliferous, TWP	Potash, RNG	Mineral S		County	Acreage	High Bid Amt	Filing Fee
Unit: 31	35S	24E	2	LOTS 1(40.20), 2(40.18), 3(40.18), 4(40.16), S2N2, S2 [ALL]	San Juan	640.72	Trigil blu Aint	r lung r ee
Sealed Bid: No Bids						_		\$0.00
Unit: 32 Sealed Bid: No Bids	35S	24E	32	All	San Juan	640.00		
Unit: 33 Sealed Bid: No Bids	35S	25E	32	All	San Juan	640.00		\$0.00
Unit: 34	36S	24E	16	All	San Juan	640.00		\$0.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids Unit: 35	36S	24E	32	All	San Juan	640.00		\$0.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids						_		\$0.00
Unit: 36 Sealed Bid: No Bids	37S	25E	16	All	San Juan	640.00		
Unit: 37 Sealed Bid: No Bids	37S	25E	32	All	San Juan	640.00		\$0.00
Unit: 38	37S	26E	16	All	San Juan	640.00		\$0.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids Unit: 39	37S	26E	32	All	San Juan	640.00		\$0.00
Sealed Bid: No Bids	3/3	200	32	All	SanJuan	640.00 —		\$0.00
Unit: 40 Sealed Bid: No Bids	38S	25E	16	All	San Juan	640.00		ψ0.00
								\$0.00
					Total	Total Ac Total Winning Winning Bids Ac Total Filing	g Bids: reage:	6,400.72 \$0.00 0.00 \$0.00

10/31/2024 6:38 PM Page 7 of 8

Grand Total Acreage: 24,007.37
Grand Total Winning Bids: \$1,165,870.10
Grand Total Winning Bids Acreage: 15,046.31
Grand Total Filing Fees: \$1,300.00
Grand Total: \$1,167,170.10

10/31/2024 6:38 PM Page 8 of 8